

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.
DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Yesenia Singleton, PE)
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 11, 2024

RFB6052 Project No. 23160 Martin Street (Holly Road to Dorado Street) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Road Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, TX 78418		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, TX 78413	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)													
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1A)	LS	1	\$ 6,176.19	\$ 6,176.19	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
A2	BONDS & INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 48,917.79	\$ 48,917.79	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
A3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00
A4	TRAFFIC CONTROL MOBILIZATION/ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,768.25	\$ 8,768.25	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 8,437.00	\$ 8,437.00
A5	TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, CHANNELIZING DEVICES, LPCB, ETC.)	MO	12	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,169.10	\$ 14,029.20	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 1,145.83	\$ 13,749.96
A6	MESSAGE BOARDS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 5,095.00	\$ 20,380.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75,000.00
A7	OZONE ACTION DAY	DAYS	12	\$ 0.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,166.67	\$ 14,000.04
A8	INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 203.75	\$ 2,037.50
A9	REVEGETATION (SODDING)	SY	850	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 12,112.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 12.47	\$ 10,599.50
A10	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TRAFFIC CONTROL	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A10)					\$ 136,599.98		\$ 138,209.45		\$ 107,868.50		\$ 77,164.00		\$ 279,324.00

PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B37)													
B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1B)	LS	1	\$ 50,949.35	\$ 50,949.35	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,825.00	\$ 35,825.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 57,375.00
B2	SITE CLEARING AND STRIPPING	AC	2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 14,340.00	\$ 4,662.50	\$ 9,325.00
B3	SITE GRADING	AC	2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 7,906.25	\$ 15,812.50
B4	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2,865	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 20,599.35
B5	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	415	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,452.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 3.83	\$ 1,589.45
B6	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER CURB	LF	205	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 7.44	\$ 1,525.20
B7	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT, BASE	SY	6,760	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 41,236.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 88,488.40
B8	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	695	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,545.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,190.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,985.00	\$ 24.43	\$ 16,978.85
B9	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN	EA	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 171.02	\$ 1,881.22
B10	STREET EXCAVATION (1' B.O.C. - INCLUDING MEDIAN)	SY	6,760	\$ 9.00	\$ 60,840.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 81,120.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 49,348.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 13.06	\$ 88,285.60
B11	12" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION (1' B.O.C.)	SY	6,760	\$ 17.00	\$ 114,920.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 141,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 135,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 148,720.00	\$ 16.62	\$ 112,351.20
B12	11" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2, CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (1' B.O.C.)	SY	6,760	\$ 44.00	\$ 297,440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 283,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 270,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 310,960.00	\$ 43.10	\$ 291,356.00
B13	ONE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT UNDERSEAL	SY	5,780	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 48,552.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 30,634.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,680.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 51,615.40
B14	2.5" TYPE 'B' HMAC	SY	5,780	\$ 26.00	\$ 150,280.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 176,290.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 127,160.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 132,940.00	\$ 36.46	\$ 210,738.80
B15	1.5" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	5,830	\$ 19.00	\$ 110,770.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 122,430.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 81,620.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 110,770.00	\$ 22.08	\$ 128,726.40
B16	TYPE 'B' HEADER CURB	LF	205	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 17.44	\$ 3,575.20
B17	CONCRETE MEDIAN CAP	SF	970	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 11,882.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 12,561.50
B18	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	5,062	\$ 11.75	\$ 59,478.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,558.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 64,540.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,868.00	\$ 13.06	\$ 66,109.72
B19	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "STOP BAR" MARKING LINES)	LF	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 384.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28.13	\$ 562.60
B20	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "CROSSWALK" MARKING LINES)	LF	160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16.02	\$ 2,563.20
B21	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "SCHOOL ZONE STRIPE" MARKING LINES)	LF	18	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 172.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19.03	\$ 342.54
B22	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 8" SOLID	LF	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 663.00
B23	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - YELLOW 6" SOLID	LF	2,410	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,447.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 6,193.70
B24	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 12" SOLID	LF	60	\$ 7.75	\$ 465.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 288.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 312.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.71	\$ 462.60
B25	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (WORD) "ONLY" (100 MIL)	EA	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 456.25	\$ 912.50
B26	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (LEFT TURN ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
B27	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (RIGHT TURN ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
B28	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-A-A) YELLOW	EA	58	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 19.31	\$ 1,119.98
B29	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-C-R) WHITE/RED	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00
B30	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-B-B) BLUE	EA	3	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 73.33	\$ 219.99
B31	COMBO STOP SIGN (R1-1) (30"x30")/STREET NAME SIGN (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	4	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,603.13	\$ 6,412.52
B32	COMBO SPEED HUMPS AHEAD SIGN (W17-1) (30"x30")/25MPH (W13-1P) (18"x18")(INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,268.75	\$ 2,537.50
B33	SPEED HUMPS WARNING SIGN (W17-1) (30"x30") (18"x18") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1,268.75	\$ 2,537.50

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Yesenia Singleton, PE)
 BID DATE: Wednesday, December 11, 2024

RFB6052 Project No. 23160 Martin Street (Holly Road to Dorado Street) Bond 2022 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAC				A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Road Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, TX 78418		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, TX 78413	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B34	30 MPH SPEED LIMIT SIGN (R2-1) (18"X24") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
B35	COMBO SCHOOL (S4-3P) SPEED LIMIT SIGN (R2-1) /HOURS (S4-1P) /MON-FRI (S4-6P) (INCL. METAL POLE, AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,381.25	\$ 1,381.25
B36	COMBO END SCHOOL ZONE SIGN (S5-2ATP) (24"X10") / SPEED LIMIT R2-1 (24"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,381.25	\$ 1,381.25
B37	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B37)				\$ 1,070,886.35		\$ 1,147,154.30		\$ 1,010,554.00		\$ 1,076,073.00		\$ 1,248,699.92	

PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)													
C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1C)	LS	1	\$ 7,829.75	\$ 7,829.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
C2	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK/RAMP	SF	10,486	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,944.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,215.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 15,204.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,972.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 20,342.84
C3	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK	SF	10,593	\$ 7.00	\$ 74,151.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 90,040.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 72,032.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 95,337.00	\$ 12.11	\$ 128,281.23
C4	SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	1,125	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 14.43	\$ 16,233.75
C5	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	320	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 4,412.80
C6	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C6)				\$ 164,424.75		\$ 168,280.50		\$ 166,342.10		\$ 180,799.00		\$ 188,470.62	

PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)													
D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1D)	LS	1	\$ 11,810.13	\$ 11,810.13	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00
D2	4' DIAMETER TY 'A' MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	AL	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 2,570.83	\$ 7,712.49
D3	REMOVE EXISTING 15"-18" RCP	LF	215	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 6,923.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,128.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 44.22	\$ 9,507.30
D4	REMOVE EXISTING STORM CURB INLET	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 6,200.00
D5	18" CLASS III RCP	LF	245	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 45,325.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 60,025.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 16,231.25
D6	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL FOR 36" RCP PIPE (440'X6'X6")	CY	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 335.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 4,912.50
D7	CLEAN AND TV ENTIRE STORM SYSTEM TO REMAIN	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 80.50	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 93,250.00	\$ 93,250.00
D8	5' CURB INLET	EA	6	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 5,007.29	\$ 30,043.74
D9	STORM WATER LINE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	245	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 845.25	\$ 9.70	\$ 2,376.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 2,224.60
D10	MANHOLE/INLET TRENCH SAFETY	EA	9	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 797.22	\$ 7,174.98
D11	STD. 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2,700	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 21.82	\$ 58,914.00
D12	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	SY	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D12)				\$ 248,012.63		\$ 252,126.25		\$ 331,420.00		\$ 346,100.00		\$ 296,920.86	

PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)													
E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1E)	LS	1	\$ 18,196.25	\$ 18,196.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
E2	REMOVE EXISTING 4"-6" DIP WATERLINES	LF	220	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 14.88	\$ 3,273.60
E3	REMOVE EXISTING 8" ACP WATERLINE	LF	1,500	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 19,320.00
E4	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 831.25	\$ 2,493.75
E5	8" C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	1,500	\$ 77.50	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 124,500.00	\$ 51.63	\$ 77,445.00
E6	6" C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	250	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45.48	\$ 11,370.00
E7	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1,750	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 7.86	\$ 13,755.00
E8	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 7,112.50	\$ 7,112.50
E9	8"X8" TAPPING CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
E10	8"X6" TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,096.63	\$ 4,181.26
E11	8"X8" TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,346.88	\$ 4,693.76
E12	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	5	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,307.00	\$ 16,535.00	\$ 3,006.25	\$ 15,031.25
E13	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 43,850.00	\$ 3,756.25	\$ 37,562.50
E14	8" MECHANICAL JOINT CAP	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 2,185.00
E15	6"X4" REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,606.25	\$ 3,212.50
E16	8"X6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00
E17	6" 45° BEND (D.I.)	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,658.33	\$ 9,949.98
E18	8" 45° BEND (D.I.)	EA	20	\$ 925.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 948.75	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 1,756.25	\$ 35,125.00
E19	8" 90° BEND (D.I.)	EA	1	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 891.25	\$ 891.25	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,962.50	\$ 1,962.50
E20	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 28,290.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 8,252.08	\$ 24,756.24
E21	WATER VALVE ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 2,240.63	\$ 4,481.26
E22	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" PVC WATERLINE (INCLUDES ALL REQ'D FITTINGS)	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 2,615.63	\$ 5,231.26
E23	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" PVC WATERLINE (INCLUDES ALL REQ'D FITTINGS)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 3,668.75	\$ 3,668.75
E24	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" PVC WATERLINE (INCLUDES ALL REQ'D FITTINGS)	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 356.50	\$ 1,069.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 4,093.75	\$ 12,281.25
E25	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E25)				\$ 382,121.25		\$ 375,495.25		\$ 349,662.50		\$ 432,630.00		\$ 353,417.36	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Yesenia Singleton, PE)
 BID DATE: Wednesday, December 11, 2024

RFB6052 Project No. 23160 Martin Street (Holly Road to Dorado Street) Bond 2022 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAc				A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Road Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, TX 78418		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, TX 78413	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)													
F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1F)	LS	1	\$ 21,642.78	\$ 21,642.78	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
F2	PIPE BURST EXISTING 10" VCP W/12" HDPE (1 SERVICE CONNECTION)	LF	293	\$ 470.00	\$ 137,710.00	\$ 589.50	\$ 172,723.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 181,660.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 167,010.00	\$ 547.35	\$ 160,373.55
F3	CIPP 10" X 6MM (8 INLINE SERVICE CONNECTIONS)	LF	465	\$ 89.00	\$ 41,385.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 103.55	\$ 48,150.75
F4	6" WASTEWATER SERVICE CONNECTION (8 INTERNAL) CIPP	EA	8	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 950.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 395.31	\$ 3,162.48
F5	6" WASTEWATER SERVICE CONNECTION FOR PIPE BURSTING (1 EXTERNAL)	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,621.40	\$ 1,621.40	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,662.50	\$ 2,662.50
F6	CLEAN AND PRE TV-INSPECTION	LF	758	\$ 19.75	\$ 14,970.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,507.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,676.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 24.37	\$ 18,472.46
F7	POST TV INSPECTION AFTER REHABILITATION	LF	758	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 5,002.80	\$ 8.60	\$ 6,518.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,064.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 6,897.80
F8	MANHOLE FIBERGLASS LINER REHABILITATION AND ADJUST TOP TO GRADE W/ NEW RING & COVER (1 SERVICE CONNECTION @ EACH MANHOLE) (16-18' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 38,954.30	\$ 116,862.90	\$ 49,650.00	\$ 148,950.00	\$ 38,950.00	\$ 116,850.00	\$ 23,614.58	\$ 70,843.74
F9	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 103,714.60	\$ 103,714.60	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 126,440.00	\$ 126,440.00	\$ 123,625.00	\$ 123,625.00
F10	MANHOLE TRENCH SAFETY	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,475.10	\$ 4,425.30	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 1,883.33	\$ 5,649.99
F11	CONNECT TO EXISTING WASTEWATER MANHOLE (INCLUDES ALL REQ'D FITTINGS)	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 765.60	\$ 2,296.80	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 978.33	\$ 2,934.99
F12	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F12)					\$ 454,498.28		\$ 493,024.70		\$ 612,654.80		\$ 521,049.00		\$ 477,773.26

PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)													
G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1G)	LS	1	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,037.50	\$ 2,037.50
G2	REMOVE & HAUL OFF EXISTING 1" GAS LINE	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 305.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 450.00
G3	REMOVE & HAUL OFF EXISTING 2" GAS LINE	LF	1,345	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 20,511.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 29,590.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 9,616.75
G4	REMOVE & HAUL OFF EXISTING 4" GAS LINE	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 915.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.42	\$ 925.20
G5	REMOVE GAS RISER (INCLUDING PIPE FENCE)	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,081.25	\$ 1,081.25
G6	GAS LINE TRENCH EXCAVATION, BEDDING & BACKFILL	LF	1,425	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 20,520.00
G7	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1,425	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 8,037.00
G8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G8)					\$ 52,290.00		\$ 70,350.00		\$ 75,466.25		\$ 73,780.00		\$ 47,667.70

BID SUMMARY								
PART A	GENERAL (Items A1 thru A10)			\$ 136,599.98	\$ 138,209.45	\$ 107,868.50	\$ 77,164.00	\$ 279,324.00
PART B	STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B37)			\$ 1,070,886.35	\$ 1,147,154.30	\$ 1,010,554.00	\$ 1,076,073.00	\$ 1,248,699.92
PART C	ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C6)			\$ 164,424.75	\$ 168,280.50	\$ 166,342.10	\$ 180,799.00	\$ 188,470.62
PART D	DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D12)			\$ 248,012.63	\$ 252,126.25	\$ 331,420.00	\$ 346,100.00	\$ 296,920.86
PART E	WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E27)			\$ 382,121.25	\$ 375,495.25	\$ 349,662.50	\$ 432,630.00	\$ 353,417.36
PART F	WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F12)			\$ 454,498.28	\$ 493,024.70	\$ 612,654.80	\$ 521,049.00	\$ 477,773.26
PART G	GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G8)			\$ 52,290.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 75,466.25	\$ 73,780.00	\$ 47,667.70
TOTAL BASE BID • PARTS A thru G				\$ 2,508,833.24	\$ 2,644,640.45	\$ 2,653,968.15	\$ 2,707,595.00	\$ 2,892,273.72